



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025**

HT MEDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Singh, Mr. Pulin Kumar,
Ms. Harshita Singh and Mr. Abheeshek Bhagat,
Advocates.

versus

OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

16.05.2025

I.A. 12504/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 12505/2025

3. This is an application preferred on behalf of the Plaintiff under Section 149 of CPC seeking enlargement of time to deposit Court Fees.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, Plaintiff is permitted to file requisite Court Fees within a period of two weeks from today.
5. Application is allowed and disposed of.

CS(COMM) 484/2025

6. Let plaint be registered as a suit.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order CS(COMM) 484/2025 Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

Page 1 of 2

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:23:31



7. Upon filing of process fee, issue summons to the Defendants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 19.08.2025 before the learned Joint Registrar.
8. Written statement shall be filed by the Defendants within 30 days from the receipt of summons along with affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the Plaintiff.
9. It is open to the Plaintiff to file replication within 30 days from receipt of the written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by the Defendants.
10. It is made clear that any unjustified denial of documents may lead to an order of costs against the concerned party.
11. If any of the parties wish to seek inspection of any documents, the same be done in accordance with Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018.
12. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings, marking of exhibits and admission/denial of documents on 19.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 16, 2025/RW