



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025 & I.A. 16918/2025**

HT MEDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Singh, Mr. Abhishek
Bhagat, Mr. P. Kumar and Ms. Harshita Singh,
Advocates.

versus

OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

& ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Mandhotra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

I.A. 16897/2025

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the Defendant under Order VII Rule 11D CPC seeking rejection of the plaint.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr Shivang Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiff.
4. Reply be filed within three weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 22.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 18, 2025/shivam