



\$~12

* **THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025**

HT MEDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Singh, Mr.
Abheeshek Bhagat and Mr.
Pulkin Kumar, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

**OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Miglani, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode

**I.A.No.16918/2025 (by defendant u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w
Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing the
written statement)**

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the reply to the captioned IA within three days. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

I.A.No. 16897/2025 (u/O VII Rule 11D CPC for rejection of plaint)

2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that reply has been filed vide diary no. 5678358/20255. The same has come on record.

3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(COMM) 484/2025



4. Application for condonation of delay in filing written statement on behalf of defendant is pending.
5. Re-notify the present matter further proceedings on **19th September, 2025.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any