



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025**

HT MEDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Singh and Mr. Abhishek
Bhagat, Advocates.

versus

OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Miglani, Mr. Nikhil
Mandhotra and Ms. Apoorva Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.09.2025

I.A. 16897/2025

List for hearing on 27.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

S.Sharma