



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025 & I.A. 16897/2025**
HT MEDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Singh, Ms. Harshita
Singh and Mr. Pulin Kumar,
Advocates

versus

OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Miglani, Ms. Apoorva
Bhardwaj and Mr. Nikhil Mandhotra,
Advocates
Ms. Manisha Aggarwal Narain,
CGSC With Mr. Nipun Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks permission to file an application to place on record additional documents to demonstrate that the contents in paragraph No.27 of the plaint wherein it is stated that the parties had entered into settlement talks starting from the period between 04.01.2024 till 29.02.2024 is correct and that these documents will have the effect of arresting the period of limitation which according to the Plaintiff would come within the ambit of Section 18 of the Limitation Act giving a fresh cause of action.

2. List on 20.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

S. Zakir