



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025**

HT MEDIA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

**OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Mandhotra, Adv.
for D-1 & 2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No. 16897/2025 (u/O VII Rule 11D CPC for rejection
of plaint)**

1. Pleadings are complete.

CS(COMM) 484/2025

2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff is in process to file appropriate application for bringing the additional documents on record in the terms of the leave granted by the Hon'ble Court dated 27.11.2025.

3. Re-notify the present matter further proceedings on **19th February, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 09, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)