



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025**

HT MEDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.

versus

OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

& ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Miglani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

I.A. 16897/2025

On request of learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff, put up
on 22.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 22, 2026

Ch