



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 484/2025**

HT MEDIA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shivang Singh & Ms. Paridhi
Rungta, Advs.**

versus

**OXIRICH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 11525/2026

Issue notice for the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Ch